TRINITY NEWS

desus makes a firm point of not being a ghost in Luke’s account. He
said he is flesh and bones, touch me and I'll prove it. This is good
news, not only is Jesus resurrected, his humanity remained down to
earth. Right up close where we live, and how we live. Surprising people
with his presence when they least expect it. And still giving the blessing
of “Peace”. The peace Jesus talks about is more than feeling good, it is a
new covenant won on the cross. | wonder if the disciples got the message
as they gazed upon him quenching his appetite eating the broiled fish in

their presence?

Peace bhe with us.
Fr. Peter

CALENDAR DATES:

Apr 15, Sunday,

Confirmation Class,

9:30am Rectory

Apr 16, Monday, Vestry Meeting,
6:30pm Rectory

Apr 18, Wednesday, Bible Study,
10:00am Parish Hall

Apr 18, Wednesday, Bible Study,
7:00pm Rectory

Apr 22, Sunday,

French Service,

11:30am Chapel
Apr 28, Saturday, Wedding
1:30pm

May 6, Sunday, 2:00pm |Wedding
May 13, Sunday, 2:00pm |Wedding
May 20, Sunday Pentecost
May 27, Sunday Trinity

Notices:

Opportunities and
Challenges for Expat
Partners.

Tue April 24 6.00pm-8.00pM.
Wed April 25 10am-12 noon.
See notice Board for more
details.

Hungry? A point of prayer:
Bimenthly brealkfasts after the
7.20am service & Pot Luck
lunches after the 9:30am
service. This is ocourring with
the French Service cn a
monthly basis and seems to be
working well with benefits of
care and fellowship.
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NEXT WEEK’S READINGS:
Easter 4.

Acts 4:32-37; Psalm 23/100
1John 3:1-8; John 10:11116




